FY 2019 TAX COMPARISONS, NORTHERN RHODE ISLAND

Tax Tax
Curr AVG Year Year Fire Average
Year VALUE 2017 2018 Tax Tax % Rate Average Tax Bill
Town Reval See note Rate Rate Increase seenote | Increase Value 2018

Burrillville NO $230,645.00 $17.56 $18.20 $0.64 Yes 3.645% $230,645.00 $4,197.74
Cumberland * NO $287,600.00 $15.21 $15.42 $0.21 Yes 1.381% $287,600.00 $4,434.79
Foster YES $275,000.00 $23.25 $22.84 -$0.41 Yes -1.763% $275,000.00 $6,281.00
Glocester ** NO $253,300.00 $19.73 $20.00 $0.27 Yes 1.368% $253,300.00 $5,066.00
Lincoln ** NO $313,901.00 $21.90 $22.35 $0.45 Yes 2.055% $313,901.00 $7,015.69
North Smithfield ~ **¥ NO $260,000.00 $16.815 $17.237 $0.42 No 2.510% $260,000.00 $4,481.62
Scituate *x NO $279,831.00 $18.823 $19.387 $0.56 Yes 2.996% $279,831.00 $5,425.08
Smithfield ** NO $282,000.00 $17.56 $17.56 $0.00 No 0.000% $282,000.00 $4,951.92

Average Value is single family home

Fire Taxes listed as "yes" are for separate districts and are not included in these tax levys. Fire Tax listed as no are incorporated in their real

estate levy.

Different tax rates for Tangible Listed below

* . . .
Different tax rates for Commercial and Tangible listed below

Revaluation (Reval) will distort the values from year to year, but the projected tax bill is correct.

Burrillville
Cumberland
Foster
Glocester
Lincoln

North Smithfield
Scituate

Smithfield

**

**

**

**

**

SUMMARY TAX YEAR 2018 TAX RATES
(JULY 1, 2018 - JUNE 30, 2019)

REAL ESTATE

$18.20
$15.42
$22.84
$20.00
$22.35
$17.237
$19.387

$17.56

COMMERCIAL
$18.20

$15.42

$22.84

$24.00

$27.30

$18.658

$23.267

$18.40

TANGIBL

$18.20
$29.96
$31.42
$40.00
$35.13
$41.951
$41.242

$60.74

E

MV tax rates are fixed by state law

and cannot be changed

MV

Exemption
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$6,000.00

$2,000.00

*
MV

Tax Rate
$40.00

$19.87
$36.95
$24.37
$30.66
$37.62
$30.20

$39.00




