## FY 2019 TAX COMPARISONS, NORTHERN RHODE ISLAND

Town		Curr Year Reval	AVG VALUE See note	Tax Year 2017 Rate	Tax Year 2018 Rate	Tax Increase	Fire Tax	% Rate	Average Value	Average Tax Bill 2018
Burrillville		NO	\$230,645.00	\$17.56	\$18.20	\$0.64	Yes	3.645%	\$230,645.00	\$4,197.74
Cumberland	*	NO	\$287,600.00	\$15.21	\$15.42	\$0.21	Yes	1.381%	\$287,600.00	\$4,434.79
Foster		YES	\$275,000.00	\$23.25	\$22.84	-\$0.41	Yes	-1.763%	\$275,000.00	\$6,281.00
Glocester	**	NO	\$253,300.00	\$19.73	\$20.00	\$0.27	Yes	1.368%	\$253,300.00	\$5,066.00
Lincoln	**	NO	\$313,901.00	\$21.90	\$22.35	\$0.45	Yes	2.055%	\$313,901.00	\$7,015.69
North Smithfield	**	NO	\$260,000.00	\$16.815	\$17.237	\$0.42	No	2.510%	\$260,000.00	\$4,481.62
Scituate	**	NO	\$279,831.00	\$18.823	\$19.387	\$0.56	Yes	2.996%	\$279,831.00	\$5,425.08
Smithfield	**	NO	\$282,000.00	\$17.56	\$17.56	\$0.00	No	0.000%	\$282,000.00	\$4,951.92

Average Value is single family home

<u>Fire Taxes</u> listed as "yes" are for separate districts and <u>are not</u> included in these tax levys. Fire Tax listed as no <u>are</u> incorporated in their real estate levy.

Revaluation (Reval) will distort the values from year to year, but the projected tax bill is correct.

		SUMMARY TAX YEAR	* MV tax rates are fixed by sand cannot be changed			
		(3021 1, 2010 - 3	M∨	<u>*MV</u>		
		REAL ESTATE	COMMERCIAL	<b>TANGIBLE</b>	Exemption	Tax Rate
Burrillville		\$18.20	\$18.20	\$18.20	\$2,000.00	<u>\$40.00</u>
Cumberland	*	\$15.42	\$15.42	\$29.96	\$2,000.00	\$19.87
Foster		\$22.84	\$22.84	\$31.42	\$2,000.00	\$36.95
Glocester	**	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.37
Lincoln	**	\$22.35	\$27.30	\$35.13	\$3,000.00	\$30.66
North Smithfield	**	\$17.237	\$18.658	\$41.951	\$2,000.00	\$37.62
Scituate	**	\$19.387	\$23.267	\$41.242	\$6,000.00	\$30.20
Smithfield	**	\$17.56	\$18.40	\$60.74	\$2.000.00	\$39.00

Different tax rates for Tangible Listed below

<sup>\* \*</sup> Different tax rates for Commercial and Tangible listed below